



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 754/2025**

**CALCOM VISION LIMITED THROUGH IT AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE MS RAKHI SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Adnan Siddiqui and Mr.Pranav
Swarup Pandey, Advocates.

versus

**OSRAM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS CEO
AVINDER SINGH & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

I.A. 12484/2025 (For exemption)

1. The instant application is bereft of any particular. Accordingly, the same is dismissed.
2. However, liberty is granted to the petitioner to file an appropriate application disclosing/ mentioning the document which the petitioner is unable to file in original/ certified copy thereof.
3. Once such an application is filed, let the Registry to proceed with the listing of the matter in accordance with extant rules.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 16, 2025

Nc/sph

Click here to check corrigendum, if any