



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 754/2025, I.A. 19128/2025**

**CALCOM VISION LIMITED THROUGH IT AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE MS RAKHI SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Adnan Siddiqui, Mr. Farhan Hashmi,
Advs.**

versus

**OSRAM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS CEO
AVINDER SINGH & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **07.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 19128/2025 (u/S 151 CPC for seeking exemption from filing the original copies of the documents filed with the petition alongwith the supporting affidavit)

Heard.

In view of contents mentioned in the application, **the application is allowed and stands disposed off.**

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 19.08.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2025/SM