



\$~O-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 754/2025**

**CALCOM VISION LIMITED THROUGH IT AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE MS RAKHI SHARMAPetitioner**

Through: Mr. Adnan Siddiqui, Adv.

versus

**OSRAM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS CEO
AVINDER SINGH & ANR.Respondents**

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 19.08.2025

1. The earlier order-sheets indicate that there is no formal order for issuance of notice.
2. Accordingly, on petitioner taking steps, let notice be issued to the respondent, through all permissible modes, returnable on 10.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

aks/mj