



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 754/2025**

CALCOM VISION LIMITED THROUGH IT AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE MS RAKHI SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr. Rajneesh Diwan,
Adv. (Through VC) 9953730717.

rajneeshdiwanadvocate@gmail.com.

versus

OSRAM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS CEO

AVINDER SINGH & ANR.Respondent

Through: Ms. Ritika Rani, Adv. for D-1 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that they may be granted some more time to take proper steps to implead proper party in the suit.

Heard.

Steps be taken in this regard. Be fixed for further proceedings on 23.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/sm